

Pratap Singh Thakur Vs. Ms. Bimla Kashyap

Cr. Appeal (A-SB) No. 16/2025

17.11.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Let notice be issued to the respondent returnable within four weeks, on taking steps within three days.

List on **15.12.2025**.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

17th November, 2025
(raman)