

Pratap Singh Thakur Vs. *Bimla Kashyap*

Cr. Appeal (A-SB) No.16 of 2025

15.12.2025

Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Paras Ram, Advocate, for the respondent.

Mr. Paras Ram, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of the respondent. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file Power of Attorney. List thereafter

In the meanwhile, the respondent is directed to furnish bail bonds in the sum of Rs.50,000/- with one surety in the like amount to the satisfaction of the learned trial Court, within a period of four weeks from today, undertaking therein to appear in this Court as and when directed to do so and to surrender to serve the sentence in case appeal is allowed. Bail bonds so furnished shall be transmitted by the trial Court to the Registry of this Court for placing the same on record.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

December 15, 2025

(V.Himalvi)