

Cr.A.(A-SB)-16 of 2025

13.03.2026 Present: None.

POA on behalf of sole respondent is lying under objection and as per report of Scrutiny Section, none has come to remove the objection. Bail bonds stand furnished by the sole respondent before the trial Court and duly received in the Registry. Learned counsel for the respondent is directed to remove the objection and list the matter after one week.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

13.03.2026

(Vriti)